08:30-09:00

09:00-09:30

09:30-11:00

11:00-11:15

11:20-11:35
11:40-12:00
12:00-13:00

13:00-14:00

14:05-14:25

14:30-14:45
14:50-15:30

15:35-15:50

16:00-17:00

17:00-17:30

20:00

I Registration

Salone d’onore

Welcome from Polito and Issinova team

Intro to the writing workshop and the world café sessions

Plenary sessions

Jo Ferreira - Pedagogies & systems change in higher education curricula

Julie Davis - Interdisciplinary Early Childhood Education for Sustainability:
Examples and process for scaling up change

Maria Alvarez - Liberating pedagogy: learning inside of complexity and uncertainty

Astengo classroom Classroom 7V

Introduction

Ice-breaking exercises 11:00-13:00 | World café session

Writing session 1:
"Definition of ITD individual

educational practice"

Classroom 7V

World café + Writing Workshop merged activity
Posters view by experts & generative dialogue among the two groups

Astengo classroom Classroom 7V

Awareness training 14:30-14:45 | Feedback loops
Writing session 2:

"Barriers of ITD"

Astengo classroom

Writing session 3:
"Triggers of ITDE"
Wrap up of the day

09:00-09:10
09:10-09:20

09:20-09:30
09:30-10:05

10:05-10:25

10:30-10:45

10:45-11:10

11:10-11:25
11:25-11:55
11:55-12:10
12:10-12:55

13:00-14:00

14:00-15:30

15:30-15:45

Sala Caccia

Welcome

Meditation practice

Astengo classroom

Introduction
Writing session 4:
Crystalizing a mission statemern

Astengo classroom

Writing session S:
Stakeholders and resources
Writing session 6:

Project and Initiatives

3 key recommendations
Exercise

Wrap up of the day

Graphic reports presentation

Evaluation session

Salone d’onore

Welcome and Plenary sessions
Ruth Forster - Transformative teaching in Higher Education for
Sustainable Development: facing the challenges
Olivia Bina & Marta Varanda - Intrepid Knowledge for the Present and
Future of Universities

Nikki Brand - Creating the infrastructure for ITD research and education

End - Take-aways & Next steps

Blue Boxes IWriting workshop sessions - reserved to invited experts

Pink Boxes I World-café sessions - free for registered participants (30 max).

Red Boxes I Plenary sessions - free for registered participants (100 max)

Italic text: the name of the room hosting the event



