Castello del Valentino				
08:30-09:00 Registration				
	Salone d'onore			
09:00-09:30				
	Intro to the writing workshop and the world café sessions			
09:30-11:00	Plenary sessions			
	Jo Ferreira - Pedagogies & systems change in higher education curricula			
	Julie Davis - Interdisciplinary Early Childhood Education for Sustainability:			
	Examples and process for scaling up change			
	Maria Alvarez - Liberating pedagogy: learning inside of complexity and uncertainty			
11:00-11:15	Coffee Break (Sala delle Colonne)			
	Astengo classroom		Classroom 7V	
11:20-11:35	Introduction			
11:40-12:00	Ice-breaking exercises	11:00-13:00	World café session	
12:00-13:00	Writing session 1: "Definition of ITD individual educational practice"			
13:00-14:00	Lunch (Sala delle Colonne)			
	Classroom 7V			
14:05-14:25	World café + Writing Workshop merged activity Posters view by experts & generative dialogue among the two groups			
	Astengo classroom		Classroom 7V	
14:30-14:45	Awareness training	14:30-14:45	Feedback loops	
14:50-15:30	Writing session 2:			
	"Barriers of ITD"			
15:35-15:50	Coffee Break (Sala delle Colonne)			
	Astengo classroom			
16:00-17:00	Writing session 3:			
	"Triggers of ITDE"			
17:00-17:30	Wrap up of the day			
20:00	Apositivo	(Casa dal Cua	urtions)	
20:00 Aperitivo (Casa del Quartiere)				

17th February 2020

	Sala Caccia			
09:00-09:10	Welcome			
09:10-09:20	Meditation practice			
	Astengo classroom			
09:20-09:30	Introduction			
09:30-10:05	Writing session 4:			
00.00 10.00	Crystalizing a mission statemer			
	organizing a mission statement			
10:05-10:25	Coffee Break (Sala delle Colonne)			
Astengo classroom				
10:30-10:45	Writing session 5:			
	Stakeholders and resources			
10:45-11:10	Writing session 6:			
	Project and Initiatives			
	3 key recommendations			
11:10-11:25	Exercise			
11:25-11:55	Wrap up of the day			
11:55-12:10	Graphic reports presentation			
12:10-12:55	Evaluation session			
13:00-14:00	Lunch (Sala delle Colonne)			
Lunch (Sala delle Colonne)				
	Salone d'onore			
14:00-15:30	Welcome and Plenary sessions			
	Ruth Forster - Transformative teaching in Higher Education for			
	Sustainable Development: facing the challenges			
	Olivia Bina & Marta Varanda - Intrepid Knowledge for the Present and			
	Future of Universities			
	Nikki Brand - Creating the infrastructure for ITD research and education			
15:30-15:45	End - Take-aways & Next steps			

18th February 2020Castello del Valentino

Blue Boxes Writing workshop sessions - reserved to invited experts

Pink Boxes World-café sessions - free for registered participants (30 max).

Red Boxes Plenary sessions - free for registered participants (100 max)

Orange boxes are events open to the invited experts + the TrUST & Isinnova teams

Italic text: the name of the room hosting the event